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14 - Jan - 2019

To

Mr. Sanjeeva Reddy
Principal - LINGARAJ APPA ENGINEERING COI LEGE, BIDAR

Sub: Jio Digital Campus
Respected Sir,

Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of Reliance Industries Ltd. Our vision is to usher in a
digital revolution by connecting our country digitally and transform their lives by creating a powerful
ecosystem of affordable devices, wireless and wire line connectivity, and rich digital services. We are in the
process of providing colleges in Karnataka Wi Fi & Internet Leased Line services.

Under the college Wi-Fi program, every student and faculty in the college gets 34MB/day (1GB/month). The
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entire infrastructure for the service is provided and managed by Jio, free of Cost.

Below is the list of hardware deployed for the purpose of College Wi-Fi.

iUniversity Mat code Description Qty.
2001784451 AIRTIGHT ACCESS POINT C-75 23
2001612355 PATCH CORD SM DUP LCPC-LCAPC 1M 2MM 6
2001598966 ROUTER,ASR 901 10G ETHERNET,A901-6CZ-F-D 1
2001860895 SWITCH,HI-PERFORMANCE WHOLLY GIGABITE 4
001612375 Patch cord LCPC-LCAPC 5M 4
LINGARAJ APPA ENGINEERING b000530793  KABLE.CAT 6 UTP a
‘I,"“-GE' S DAl “df . 2001756093 Li-lon Battery 48V, 10Ah (19", 1U) (442%245*44) 4
45306)(WBOC 21178) - :
2001581106 MODULE,1000MBPS SNGL MODE RUGGED SFP 4
O5000L025006  BFP,PLUGGABLE;PN:GSFP-GLX20 - | 8
2001902051 AIRTIGHT ACCESS POINT O-90 S
2001891047  PATCH CORD AR SM DUP SCAPC-LCPC 3M 4.8MM 3
0001902455  POE Rack 4

Yours Respectfully,
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Jio Center Manager
Reliance Jio Infocomm (td
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